Table 1-1
QUESTION PTYPE:
PHONETYPE

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LANDLINE

CELLPHONE

TOTAL

1000

100%

299
30%

701
70%

MALE
506
100%

128
25%

378
75%

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24

463
100%

163
35%

300
65%

24
100%

25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
105 177 251 157 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 40 129 39 32
% 23% 51% 25% 23%
93 137 122 118 107

s 77%  49%  75%  77%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

IND

380
100%
99
26%

281
74%

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

103
100%

356
100%

100
28%

256
2%

523
100%

168
32%

355
68%
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Table 1-2
QUESTION PTYPE:
PHONETYPE

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LANDLINE

CELLPHONE

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

HIGH SOME COLL

GRAD

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

1000
100%

299
30%

701
70%

624
100%

188
30%

436
70%

34 40 216 249 291
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

7 11 71 65 85
21% 28% 33% 26% 29%
27 29 145 184 206
79% 73% 67% 74% 71%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

219
100%
71
32%
148
68%

22
100%

100%
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Table 2-1
QUESTION INTRO:

Hi, this is We are conducting a short 5 minute survey in your area and we would like to get your opinions.

calling from a national research firm.

BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CONTINUE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 2-2
QUESTION INTRO:
Hi, this is calling from a national research firm. We are conducting a short 5 minute survey in your area and we would like to get your opinions.
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

CONTINUE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 3-1
QUESTION 1:
What gender do you

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

DK/REF

identify with?

TOTAL
1000
100%

506
51%

463
46%

MALE

506

100%

506
100%

FEMALE

463

100%

463
100%

OTHER DK/REF 18-24

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

25-34

105 177
100% 100%
6 8
60% 50%
38 7
36% 44%
3 9
3% 5%
1 1
1% 1%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

35-44

251

100%

122
49%

119
47%

w
o° ~J

[
a0 W

45-54

55-64

IND

380

100%

208
55%

160
42%

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

103
100%

356
100%

216
61%

126
35%

523
100%

230
44%

278
53%
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Table 3-2
QUESTION 1:
What gender do you

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

DK/REF

identify with?

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

HIGH

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL

1000
100%

506
51%

463
46%

624
100%

316
51%

294
47%

34 40 216
100% 100% 100%
18 18 115
53% 45% 53%
14 14 100
41% 35% 46%
2 -
6% 15% -
- 2 1
- 5% -

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

SOME
COLL

249

100%

127
51%

114
46%

N
o° Oy

[
ae N

COLL
DEGREE

291

100%

150
52%

131
45%

N
o0 —J

[
a0 W

GRAD
DEGREE

219

100%

103
47%

106
48%

e ©

[

DK/REF
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Table 4-1
QUESTION 2:
What is your age?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18-24 105 63 38 3 1 105 - - - - - 28 19 42 16 22 64
11% 12% 8% 13% 14% 100% - - - - - 10% 8% 11% 16% 6% 12%
25-34 177 89 78 9 1 - 177 - - - - 43 35 77 22 56 98
18% 18% 17% 38% 14% - 100% - - - - 15% 15% 20% 21% 16% 19%
35-44 251 122 119 7 3 - - 251 - - - 73 52 96 30 84 132
25% 24% 26% 29% 43% - - 100% - - - 26% 23% 25% 29% 24% 25%
45-54 157 77 80 - - - - - 157 - - 44 42 60 11 67 74
16% 15% 17% - - - - - 100% - - 15% 18% 16% 11% 19% 14%
55-64 139 68 69 2 - - - - - 139 - 45 36 49 9 50 76
14% 13% 15% 8% - - - - - 100% - 16% 16% 13% 9% 14% 15%
65+ 171 87 79 3 2 - - - - - 171 53 47 56 15 717 79
17% 17% 17% 13% 29% - - - - - 100% 19% 20% 15% 15% 22% 15%
MEAN 47 47 48 40 48 21 30 40 50 60 82 49 50 46 43 51 46
MEDIAN 43 42 44 35 40 21 30 40 50 60 82 44 47 42 39 47 42
STANDARD DEVIATION 19 20 19 18 23 - - - - - - 19 19 19 19 19 19
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 4 9 - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 1 1

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 4-2
QUESTION 2:
What is your age?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

MEAN
MEDIAN
STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

HIGH

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL

1000
100%

105
11%

177
18%

251
25%

157
16%

139
14%

171
17%

47

43

19

108
17%

16l

48

43

19

50

47

20

41

37

18

41

38

17

34
100%

o N

45

43

15

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

51

43

22

50

49

21

SOME
COLL

249
100%

46

42

20

COLL

GRAD

DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

291
100%

46

41

17

219
100%

11
5%

48
43

19

22
100%

oo =

TN

18

51
47

20

1
33%

54
60
25

15
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Public Issues Survey Wave 2 PAGE 9

Table 5-1
QUESTION 3:
Do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, or an Independent?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEMOCRAT 286 117 167 1 1 28 43 73 44 45 53 286 - - - 30 241
———————— 29% 23% 36% 4% 14% 27% 24% 29% 28% 32% 31% 100% - - - 8% 46%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 192 72 119 - 1 12 21 49 30 38 42 192 - - - 13 171
19% 14% 26% - 14% 11% 12% 20% 19% 27% 25% 67% - - - 4% 33%
NOT STRONG DEMOCRAT 94 45 48 1 - 1 22 2 14 7 1 94 - - - 17 7
9% 9% 10% 4% - 15% 12% 10% 9% 5% 6% 33% - - - 5% 13%
REPUBLICAN 231 135 90 5 1 19 35 52 42 36 47 - 231 - - 190 27
—————————— 23% 27% 19% 21% 14% 18% 20% 21% 27% 26% 27% - 100% - - 53% 5%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 148 82 61 4 1 8 21 36 29 23 31 - 148 - - 134 7
15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 8% 12% 14% 18% 17% 18% - 64% - - 38% 1%
NOT STRONG REPUBLICAN 83 53 29 1 - 11 14 1 13 1 16 - 8 - - 5 20
8% 10% 6% 4% - 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% - 36% - - 16% 4%
INDEPENDENT 380 208 160 10 2 42 77 96 60 49 56 - - 380 - 109 217
38% 41% 35% 42% 29% 40% 44% 38% 38% 35% 33% - - 100% - 31% 41%
DK/REF 103 46 46 8 3 16 22 30 11 9 15 - - - 103 27 38
10% 9% 10% 33% 43% 15% 12% 12% 7% 6% 9% - - - 100% 8% 7%
MEAN 2.59 2.39 2.85 1.75 2.50 2.38 2.33 2.61 2.60 2.78 2.79 4.67 2.64 1.00 - 2.30 2.91
MEDIAN 2.00 2.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 5.00 3.00 1.00 - 2.00 3.00
STANDARD DEVIATION 1.61 1.51 1.68 1.03 1.66 1.53 1.52 1.63 1.58 1.67 1.63 0.47 0.48 - - 1.10 1.84
STANDARD ERROR 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.26 0.83 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.13 0.03 0.03 - - 0.06 0.08

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 5-2
QUESTION 3:
Do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, or an Independent?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEMOCRAT 286 150 78 40 8 4 6 60 73 86 60 5 2
———————— 29% 24% 58% 34% 16% 12% 15% 28% 29% 30% 27% 23% 67%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 192 99 63 18 3 4 5 36 52 56 46 1 1
19% 16% 47% 15% 6% 12% 13% 17% 21% 19% 21% 5% 33%
NOT STRONG DEMOCRAT 94 51 15 22 5 - 1 24 21 30 14 4 1
9% 8% 11% 19% 10% - 3% 11% 8% 10% 6% 18% 33%
REPUBLICAN 231 192 8 9 4 11 7 41 59 74 54 3 -
—————————— 23% 31% 6% 8% 8% 32% 18% 19% 24% 25% 25% 14% -
STRONG REPUBLICAN 148 127 4 6 1 6 2 34 5 3 2 -
15% 20% 3% 5% 2% 18% 10% 13% 14% 17% 16% 9% -
NOT STRONG REPUBLICAN 83 65 4 3 3 5 3 1 24 19 1 -
8% 10% 3% 3% 6% 15% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 5% -
INDEPENDENT 380 233 39 58 22 13 15 91 96 102 81 9 1
38% 37% 29% 50% 44% 38% 38% 42% 39% 35% 37% 41% 33%
DK/REF 103 49 10 10 16 6 12 24 21 29 24 5 -
10% 8% 7% 9% 32% 18% 30% 11% 8% 10% 11% 23% -
MEAN 2.59 2.51 3.47 2.43 1.94 2.18 2.21 2.48 2.60 2.67 2.62 2.24 3.33
MEDIAN 2.00 2.00 5.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 4.00
STANDARD DEVIATION 1.61 1.51 1.79 1.66 1.43 1.39 1.54 1.60 1.62 1.58 1.62 1.44 1.70
STANDARD ERROR 0.05 0.06 0.16 0.16 0.25 0.26 0.29 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.35 0.98

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 6-1
QUESTION 4:
Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
APPROVE 356 216 126 11 3 22 56 84 67 50 77 30 190 109 27 356 -
36% 43% 27% 46% 43% 21% 32% 33% 43% 36% 45% 10% 82% 29% 26% 100% -
DISAPPROVE 523 230 278 12 3 64 98 132 74 76 79 241 27 217 38 - 523
52% 45% 60% 50% 43% 61% 55% 53% 47% 55% 46% 84% 12% 57% 37% - 100%
DK/REF 121 60 59 1 1 19 23 35 16 13 15 15 14 54 38 - -
12% 12% 13% 4% 14% 18% 13% 14% 10% 9% 9% 5% 6% 14% 37% - -

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 6-2
QUESTION 4:

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

APPROVE

DISAPPROVE

DK/REF

TOTAL WHITE BLACK

1000
100%

356
36%

523
52%

121
12%

624
100%

277
44%

283
45%

HIGH SOME COLL

GRAD

LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

50
100%

34 40 216 249 291
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
15 16 80 84 113
44% 40% 37% 34% 39%
17 19 112 137 147
50% 48% 52% 55% 51%
2 24 2 31

6% 13% 11% 11% 11%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

219
100%

22
100%
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Table 7-1
QUESTION 5:
What is your race?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE 624 316 294 12 2 52 108 161 98 94 111 150 192 233 49 277 283
62% 62% 63% 50% 29% 50% 61% 64% 62% 68% 65% 52% 83% 61% 48% 78% 54%
BLACK 135 62 70 1 2 15 17 29 25 20 29 78 8 39 10 15 101
14% 12% 15% 4% 29% 14% 10% 12% 16% 14% 17% 27% 3% 10% 10% 4% 19%
LATINO 117 63 51 3 - 22 29 29 15 9 1 4 9 58 10 7
12% 12% 11% 13% - 21% 16% 12% 10% 6% 8% 14% 4% 15% 10% 7% 15%
ASIAN 50 29 2 - 9 12 11 7 7 4 8 4 2 16 8 26
5% 6% 4% - 14% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 16% 2% 5%
OTHER 34 18 14 2 - 4 3 11 8 6 2 4 11 13 6 15 17
3% 4% 3% 8% - 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 6% 45 3%
DK/REF 40 18 14 6 2 3 8 10 4 3 12 6 7 15 12 1 19
4% 4% 3% 25% 29% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 12% 4% 4%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 7-2
QUESTION 5:
What is your race?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE 624 624 - - - - - 120 156 181 153 12 2
62% 100% - - - - - 56% 63% 62% 70% 55% 67%
BLACK 135 - 135 - - - - 39 35 34 24 3 -
14% - 100% - - - - 18% 14% 12% 11% 14% -
LATINO 117 - - 117 - - - 40 33 32 8 3 1
12% - - 100% - - - 19% 13% 11% 4% 14% 33%
ASIAN 50 - - - 50 - - 8 8 16 17 1 -
5% - - - 100% - - 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% -
OTHER 34 - - - - 34 - 6 9 12 7 - -
3% - - - - 100% - 3% 4% 4% 3% - -
DK/REF 40 - - - - - 40 3 8 16 10 -
4% - - - - - 100% 1% 3% 5% 5% 14% -

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Public Issues Survey Wave 2 PAGE 15

Table 8-1
QUESTION 6:
What is your highest level of education?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HIGH SCHOOL 216 115 100 - 1 32 33 28 34 39 50 60 41 91 24 80 112
22% 23% 22% - 14% 30% 19% 11% 22% 28% 29% 21% 18% 24% 23% 22% 21%
SOME COLLEGE 249 127 114 6 2 40 46 51 41 31 40 73 59 96 21 84 137
25% 25% 25% 25% 29% 38% 26% 20% 26% 22% 23% 26% 26% 25% 20% 24% 26%
COLLEGE DEGREE 291 150 131 7 3 20 53 102 44 36 36 86 74 102 29 113 147
29% 30% 28% 29% 43% 19% 30% 41% 28% 26% 21% 30% 32% 27% 28% 32% 28%
GRADUATE DEGREE 219 103 106 9 1 11 41 65 34 29 39 60 54 81 24 69 120
22% 20% 23% 38% 14% 10% 23% 26% 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 23% 19% 23%
OTHER 22 9 11 2 - 1 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 9 5 9 6
2% 2% 2% 8% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1%
DK/REF 3 2 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 2 - - 1 1
- - - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - - -

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 8-2
QUESTION 6:
What is your highest level of education?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HIGH SCHOOL 216 120 39 40 8 6 3 216 - - - - -
22% 19% 29% 34% 16% 18% 8% 100% - - - - -
SOME COLLEGE 249 156 35 33 8 9 8 - 249 - - - -
25% 25% 26% 28% 16% 26% 20% - 100% - - - -
COLLEGE DEGREE 291 181 34 32 16 12 16 - - 291 - - -
29% 29% 25% 27% 32% 35% 40% - - 100% - - -
GRADUATE DEGREE 219 153 24 8 17 7 10 - - - 219 - -
22% 25% 18% 7% 34% 21% 25% - - - 100% - -
OTHER 2 12 3 3 1 - 3 - - - - 22 -
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 8% - - - - 100% -
DK/REF 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - 3
- - - 1% - - - - - - - - 100%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 9-1
QUESTION 7:

From what you have heard or seen,

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

AGREE

DISAGREE

DK/REF

TOTAL

687
69%

218
22%

MALE

506
100%

353
70%

103
20%

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

463
100%

318
69%

106
23%

24
100%

9 21 17 1 1
9% 12% 7% 10% 9%
74 114 184 110 101

70% 64% 73% 70% 73%
2 4 50 3 2
21% 24% 20% 20% 18%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

do you mostly agree or mostly disagree with the beliefs of White Nationalists?

IND

380
100%

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

103
100%

o° Ul

356
100%

523
100%
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Table 9-2
QUESTION 7:

From what you have heard or seen,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

AGREE

DISAGREE

DK/REF

do you mostly agree or mostly disagree with the beliefs of White Nationalists?

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

HIGH SOME COLL

GRAD

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

687
69%

218
22%

424
68%

147
24%

50
100%

34 40 216 249 291
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 3 45 18 1

9% 8% 21% 7% 6%
23 22 121 173 215
68% 55% 56% 69% 74%
8 1 50 5 5

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

219
100%

22
100%

67
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Table 10-1
QUESTION 8:
If you had to guess, what percentage of Republicans would say that they mostly agree with the beliefs of White Nationalists?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 - 10 226 146 73 6 1 31 22 67 40 28 38 42 80 86 18 123 88
23% 29% 16% 25% 14% 30% 12% 27% 25% 20% 22% 15% 35% 23% 17% 35% 17%
11 - 20 55 32 23 - - 8 10 2 7 4 6 16 16 19 4 18 34
6% 6% 5% - - 8% 6% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7%
21 - 30 69 32 36 1 - 10 16 8 11 7 28 12 25 4 1 50
7% 6% 8% 4% - 10% 10% 6% 5% 8% 4% 10% 5% 7% 4% 4% 10%
31 - 40 4 23 2 - - 9 7 14 3 11 4 25 4 18 1 5 37
5% 5% 5% - - 9% 4% 6% 2% 8% 2% 9% 2% 5% 1% 1% 7%
41 - 50 114 45 64 5 - 11 28 6 20 8 11 34 4 48 8 38 6
11% 9% 14% 21% - 10% 16% 10% 13% 13% 6% 12% 10% 13% 8% 11% 13%
51 - 60 38 15 22 1 - 5 6 6 10 4 7 11 7 17 3 11 24
4% 3% 5% 4% - 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
61 - 70 50 28 22 - - 9 7 11 1 6 6 27 6 15 2 10 35
5% 6% 5% - - 9% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7%
71 - 80 6 27 34 - 8 21 17 2 8 6 28 6 23 5 9 49
6% 5% 7% - 14% 8% 12% 7% 1% 6% 4% 10% 3% 6% 5% 3% 9%
81 - 90 18 7 9 2 - - 7 3 4 3 1 5 2 9 2 5 12
2% 1% 2% 8% - - 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
91 - 100 3 11 1 3 - 1 7 8 6 5 4 15 6 8 2 11 19
3% 2% 4% 13% - 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
DK/REF 289 140 138 6 5 13 45 63 46 41 81 55 68 112 54 110 108
29% 28% 30% 25% 71% 12% 25% 25% 29% 29% 47% 19% 29% 29% 52% 31% 21%
MEAN 35 31 40 44 40 32 44 32 35 37 31 43 26 35 35 27 40
MEDIAN 32 22 42 45 41 27 44 25 33 36 22 42 12 33 27 11 40
STANDARD DEVIATION 28 28 28 34 35 25 28 28 29 28 28 28 26 28 30 28 28
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 2 8 25 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 1

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 10-2
QUESTION 8:
If you had to guess, what percentage of Republicans would say that they mostly agree with the beliefs of White Nationalists?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 - 10 226 163 22 19 6 9 7 35 46 66 72 7
23% 26% 16% 16% 12% 26% 18% 16% 18% 23% 33% 32%
11 - 20 55 42 1 7 5 - - 6 10 2 15 1
6% 7% 1% 6% 10% - - 3% 4% 8% 7% 5%
21 - 30 69 52 3 6 4 1 3 9 18 21 1 2
7% 8% 2% 5% 8% 3% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 9%
31 - 40 48 28 9 8 2 1 11 15 12 8 1
5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 3% - 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
41 - 50 114 63 17 21 3 4 8 2 31 18 1
11% 10% 13% 18% 6% 12% 15% 18% 10% 11% 8% 5%
51 - 60 38 19 6 6 4 2 1 6 13 1 9
4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% -
61 - 70 50 26 12 7 1 2 2 17 13 14 6 -
5% 4% 9% 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% -
71 - 80 6 26 1 3 4 1 11 21 24 5 1
6% 4% 13% 9% 6% 12% 3% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5%
81 - 90 1 10 3 4 - 1 4 4 6 3 1
2% 2% 2% 3% - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%
91 - 100 3 10 1 3 2 2 3 4 10 9 8 -
3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 6% 8% 2% 4% 3% 4% -
DK/REF 289 185 34 25 20 9 16 75 73 75 56 8
29% 30% 25% 21% 40% 26% 40% 35% 29% 26% 26% 36%
MEAN 35 30 50 42 37 41 42 40 40 36 27 25
MEDIAN 32 24 49 44 31 44 44 43 39 29 17 11
STANDARD DEVIATION 28 26 30 27 27 31 31 26 29 29 27 26
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 3 3 5 6 6 2 2 2 2 7

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

33

2
67%

36
36
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Table 11-1
QUESTION 9:
Would you say that you love America?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 956 485 444 23 4 93 170 238 155 133 167 275 226 363 92 351 491
96% 96% 96% 96% 57% 89% 96% 95% 99% 96% 98% 96% 98% 96% 89% 99% 94%
NO 36 19 16 1 - 10 6 10 1 5 4 10 5 14 7 5 28
4% 4% 3% 4% - 10% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 5%
DK/REF 8 2 3 - 2 1 3 1 1 - - 3 4 - 4
1% - 1% - 43% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 4% - 1%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 11-2
QUESTION 9:

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

Would you say that you love America?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

DK/REF

HIGH
TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL

1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
956 602 128 115 46 31 34 205
96% 96% 95% 98% 92% 91% 85% 95%
3 22 6 1 2 2 3 1
4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 8% 5%
8 - 1 1 2 1 3 1
1% - 1% 1% 4% 3% 8% -

SOME
COLL

249

100%

235
94%

COLL GRAD

DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

291 219
100% 100%
284 207
98% 95%
6 8

2% 4%

1 4

- 2%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

22
100%

22
100%
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Table 12-1
QUESTION 10:

If you had to guess,

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

0 10
11 20
21 30
31 40
41 50
51 60
61 70
71 80
81 90
91 100
DK/REF
MEAN
MEDIAN

STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

TOTAL

1000
100%

116
12%

128
13%

299
30%

125
13%

69

79

29

MALE

68

77

29

FEMALE

73

83

217

OTHER

©
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S

a0 W

13

oo =

EiNeN

oo =

50
58
38

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

DK/REF 18-24

2
29%

14

1
14%

2
29%

51
48
30

13

64

68

29

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

25-34

67

79

31

what percentage of Democrats would say that they love America?

35-44

71

80

27

45-54

70

79

28

55-64

77

87

25

66

78

32

79

88

22

59

63

31

IND

380
100%

69

78

29

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

103
100%

67

76

30

59

67

33

76

85

24
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Table 12-2
QUESTION 10:

If you had to guess,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

0 10
11 20
21 30
31 40
41 50
51 60
61 70
71 80
81 90
91 100
DK/REF
MEAN
MEDIAN

STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO

1000
100%

116
12%

128
13%

299
30%

125
13%

69

79

29

69

79

29

74

84

217

66

74

28

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

what percentage of Democrats would say that they love America?

HIGH

ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL

71

77

26

34
100%

o
o N

w
oe =

o
o N

68

81

30

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

w
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60

71

35

216
100%

o0 U1

66

76

31

SOME
COLL

70

77

26

COLL

GRAD

DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

70

82

29

70

83

29

73

79

27

oe

33

71

71

25
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 11:
Do you think that government policies should help those who are poor and struggling in America?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 849 420 408 17 4 92 154 211 133 121 138 265 167 339 78 265 490
85% 83% 88% 71% 57% 88% 87% 84% 85% 87% 81% 93% 72% 89% 76% 74% 94%
NO 119 73 39 9 19 2 2 1 26 19 7 33 10 7 28
12% 14% 8% 21% 29% 9% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15% 7% 25% 9% 10% 22% 5%
DK/REF 3 13 1 2 1 4 4 11 4 2 7 2 7 8 1 12 5
3% 3% 3% 8% 14% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 15% 3% 1%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 13-2
QUESTION 11:

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

Do you think that government policies should help those who are poor and struggling in America?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

DK/REF

HIGH

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL

1000
100%

849
85%

119
12%

624
100%

529
85%

135
100%

122
90%

34 40 216
100% 100% 100%
29 30 183
85% 75% 85%
2 6 3

6% 15% 14%

3 2

9% 10% 1%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

SOME
COLL

249

100%

216
87%

COLL

GRAD

DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

291
100%

247
85%

219
100%

181
83%

22
100%

PAGE 26
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Table 14-1
QUESTION 12:
If you had to guess, what percentage of Republicans would say yes to that question?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
1005 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
0 - 10 87 40 42 4 1 10 15 22 13 15 12 39 3 36 9 12 6
9% 8% 9% 17%  14%  10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 14% 1% 9% 9% 3% 12%
11 - 20 65 28 32 5 - 12 9 18 11 7 8 27 7 28 3 17 44
7% 6% 7% 21% - 118 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 7% 3% 5% 8%
21 - 30 80 40 38 2 - 7 11 2 12 15 10 3 10 23 11 14 5
8% 8% 8% 8% - 7% 65 10% 8% 11% 65 13% 4% 65 11% 4% 11%
31 - 40 63 25 3 2 1 8 1 1 7 7 5 19 9 31 4 10 45
6% 5% 8% 8% 14% 8% 10% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% % 8% % 3% 9%
41 - 50 203 106 95 2 - 26 38 53 29 26 31 66 50 72 5 6 120
205 21%  21% 8% - 25%  21%  21%  18%  19%  18%  23%  22%  19%  15% 192 23%
51 - 60 5 29 2 - - 6 8 14 9 9 6 16 1 2 1 31
5% 6% 5% - - 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 7% 54 2% 5% 6%
61 - 70 52 25 2 1 - 6 13 7 10 3 13 8 23 1 4 28 18
5% 5% 6% 43 - 6% 7% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 10% 42 4% 8% 3%
71 - 80 106 59 43 3 1 14 14 24 17 22 26 3 40 5 54 45
1% 12% 9% 13%  14%  13% 8%  10%  10%  12%  13% 9% 15%  11% 5% 15% 9%
81 - 90 6 45 1 1 - 9 9 14 9 11 11 3 28 2 4 a1 16
6% 9% 4% 43 - 9% 5% 6% 6% 82 6% 1% 12% 7% 4% 12% 3%
91 - 100 9 5 37 2 - 3 21 2 14 1 16 19 3 30 8 52 27
9% 10% 8% 8% - 3% 125 10% 9% 9% 9% 7% 15% 8% 8% 15% 5%
DK/REF 138 57 75 2 4 4 2 3 2 1 3 28 16 5 38 4 5
4% 11%  16% 8% 57% 4% 125 13%  18%  12%  22%  10% 7% 15%  37% 112 10%
MEAN 50 53 48 40 39 47 51 48 50 50 55 41 63 49 47 62 42
MEDIAN 47 49 45 31 36 46 47 46 48 47 53 42 66 47 44 66 43
STANDARD DEVIATION 28 28 27 31 29 26 28 28 28 29 28 26 23 28 29 26 26
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 7 17 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 1 1

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 14-2
QUESTION 12:
If you had to guess, what percentage of Republicans would say yes to that question?

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
0 - 10 87 44 21 14 1 3 4 21 22 27 14 3 -
9% 7% 163 128 2% 9% 10%  10% 9% 9% 65 14% -
11 - 20 65 38 15 6 1 2 3 1 23 12 17 2 -
7% 6% 11% 5% 2% 6% 8% 5¢ 9% as 8% 9% -
21 - 30 8 51 1 9 5 3 1 15 2 19 1 3 -
8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 3% 7% 10% 7% 8% 14% -
31 - 40 6 37 3 12 2 4 1 14 22 12 1 -
6% 6% 2% 10%  10% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% -
41 - 50 203 123 27 32 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 1
205 20%  20%  27%  12%  21%  20%  20%  17%  25%  19% 9% 33%
51 - 60 52 3 7 10 4 1 - 1 12 1 14 - -
5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 3% - 7% 5% 4% 6% - -
61 - 70 5 35 6 4 6 1 - 1 15 9 16 2 -
5% 6% 4% 3% 12% 3% - 5% 6% 3% 7% 9% -
71 - 80 106 78 11 9 4 3 1 1 2 36 26 1 -
1% 13% 8% 8% 8% 9% 3% 7% 11% 125 12% 5% -
81 - 90 6 44 2 4 4 4 5 13 15 20 15 - -
6% 7% 1% 3% 8% 125 13% 6% 6% 7% 7% - -
91 - 100 9 66 10 5 2 5 3 21 22 26 19 2 1
9% 11% 7% 4% 4% 15% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 33%
DK/REF 138 78 22 12 12 3 11 37 31 36 27 6 1
14%  13%  16%  10%  24% 9% 28%  17%  12%  12%  12%  27%  33%
MEAN 50 53 42 44 54 54 a8 50 49 51 52 40 71
MEDIAN 47 49 43 44 53 48 44 47 46 47 49 31 71
STANDARD DEVIATION 28 28 29 24 23 30 30 28 28 27 27 30 25
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 3 2 4 5 6 2 2 2 2 7 18

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 15-1

QUESTION 13:
Do you think that most white people in America are racist?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 148 55 87 4 2 22 28 30 20 21 27 60 12 59 17 28 107
15% 11% 19% 17% 29% 21% 16% 12% 13% 15% 16% 21% 5% 16% 17% 8% 20%
NO 818 442 353 18 5 79 145 212 130 114 138 219 216 309 74 322 405
82% 87% 76% 75% 71% 75% 82% 84% 83% 82% 81% 7% 94% 81% 12% 90% 7%
DK/REF 34 9 23 2 - 4 4 9 7 4 6 7 3 1 1 6 11
3% 2% 5% 8% - 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 12% 2% 2%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 15-2

QUESTION 13:
Do you think that most white people in America are racist?

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
YES 148 68 32 28 5 8 7 50 29 34 29 6 -
15 11%  24%  24%  10%  24%  18%  23%  12%  12%  13%  27% -
NO 818 539 96 87 a1 24 31 155 217 247 182 14 3
82%  86%  71%  74%  82%  71%  78%  72%  87%  85%  83%  64%  100%
DK/REF 34 17 7 2 4 2 2 11 3 10 8 2 -
32 3% 5% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 9% -

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 16-1
QUESTION 14:

If you had to guess,

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

0 - 10
11 - 20
21 - 30
31 - 40
41 - 50
51 - 60
61 - 70
71 - 80
81 - 90
91 - 100
DK/REF
MEAN
MEDIAN

STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

TOTAL

44

44

28

MALE

46

45

29

42

42

217

FEMALE OTHER

3
13%
3
13%
45

44

30

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

DK/REF 18-24 25-34

o° N

29

o0

14

4
57%

69
68

105 177
100% 100%
26
10% 15%
6 14
6% 8%
14 11
13% 6%
11 14
10% 8%
21
20% 23%
10 6
10% 3%
4 10
4% 6%
12 15
11% 8%
7 9
7% 5%
2 9
2% 5%
7 23
7% 13%
45 43
44 44
25 27
2 2

*x% Card's

what percentage of Democrats would say yes to that question?

35-44
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43

28

Against Humanity ***

45-54

47

46

28

55-64
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Table 16-2
QUESTION 14:

If you had to guess,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

0 - 10
11 - 20
21 - 30
31 - 40
41 - 50
51 - 60
61 - 70
71 - 80
81 - 90
91 - 100
DK/REF
MEAN
MEDIAN

STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO

44

44

28

43

43

29

42

43

217

46

45

26

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

what percentage of Democrats would say yes to that question?

HIGH

ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL
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Table 17-1
QUESTION 15:

Have you lost any friendships or other relationships as

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

DK/REF

TOTAL

1000

100%

139
14%

853
85%

o 00

MALE

506
100%

o° Ul

FEMALE OTHER

463
100%

24
100%

a result of the 2016 presidential election?

DK/REF 18-24

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

25-34
105 177
100% 100%
16
15% 20%
88 138
84% 78%
1 3
1% 2%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

35-44

45-54

55-64

DIS-

IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

380 103
100% 100%
57 7
15% 7%
322 90
85% 87%
1 6
- 6%

356
100%

523
100%

101
19%

422
81%

PAGE 33



Table 17-2
QUESTION 15:
Have you lost any friendships or other relationships as

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

a result of the 2016 presidential election?

GRAD
DEGREE

219
100%

DK/REF

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL
TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 139 85 17 22 3 19 3 4
14% 14% 13% 19% 10% 9% 18% 9% 15% 16%
NO 853 536 117 93 4 31 2 196 210 242
85% 86% 87% 79% 88% 91% 80% 91% 84% 83%
DK/REF 8 3 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 3
1% - 1% 2% 2% - 3% - - 1%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 18-1

QUESTION 16:
Do you think it is likely or unlikely that there will be a Civil War in the United States within the next decade?

BANNER 1

DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LIKELY 312 126 177 7 2 34 58 81 48 41 50 118 58 119 17 96 192
31% 25% 38% 29% 29% 32% 33% 32% 31% 29% 29% 41% 25% 31% 17% 27% 37%
UNLIKELY 625 355 252 16 2 64 108 157 100 91 105 157 167 239 62 245 308
63% 70% 54% 67% 29% 61% 61% 63% 64% 65% 61% 55% 72% 63% 60% 69% 59%
DK/REF 63 25 34 1 7 11 1 9 7 1 11 6 22 24 15 23
6% 5% 7% 4% 43% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% 23% 4% 4%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 18-2
QUESTION 16:

Do you think it is likely or unlikely that there will be a Civil War in the United States within the next decade?

TOTAL WHITE BLACK

BANNER 2
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000
100%
LIKELY 312
31%
UNLIKELY 625
63%
DK/REF 63
6%

624
100%

166
27%

426
68%

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

HIGH SOME COLL

GRAD

LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

34 40 216 249 291
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 10 105 92 74
38% 25% 49% 37% 25%
2 99 141 197

59% 58% 46% 57% 68%
1 12 16 20

3% 18% 6% 6% 7%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

219
100%

22
100%
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Table 19-1
QUESTION 17:
Have you ever gone hunting?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 412 278 117 12 5 33 72 111 64 59 73 93 119 159 41 203 167
41% 55% 25% 50% 71% 31% 41% 44% 41% 42% 43% 33% 52% 42% 40% 57% 32%
NO 582 226 344 11 1 70 105 138 92 79 98 192 110 221 59 151 355
58% 45% 74% 46% 14% 67% 59% 55% 59% 57% 57% 67% 48% 58% 57% 42% 68%
DK/REF 6 2 2 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 - 2 - 3 2 1
1% - - 4% 14% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 3% 1% -

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 19-2
QUESTION 17:
Have you ever gone hunting?

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219 22 3
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
YES 412 303 30 32 10 17 20 77 113 133 73 14 2
41% 493 22% 27% 20% 50% 50% 36% 45% 46% 33% 64% 67%
NO 582 318 104 85 39 16 20 138 135 158 142 8 1
589 515 77% 73% 78% 475 50% 645% 545 545 65% 36% 33%
DK/REF 6 3 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 4 - -
1% - 13 - 2% 33 - - - - 2% - -

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 20-1
QUESTION 18:
Have you ever eaten a kale salad?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 516 249 247 17 3 45 80 152 88 74 77 146 125 201 44 188 271
52% 49% 53% 71% 43% 43% 45% 61% 56% 53% 45% 51% 54% 53% 43% 53% 52%
NO 453 241 203 6 3 59 92 94 67 58 83 135 98 171 49 154 243
45% 48% 44% 25% 43% 56% 52% 37% 43% 42% 49% 47% 42% 45% 48% 43% 46%
DK/REF 3 16 1 1 1 1 5 5 2 7 11 5 8 8 10 14 9
3% 3% 3% 4% 14% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2% 10% 4% 2%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 20-2
QUESTION 18:
Have you ever eaten a kale salad?

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

HIGH SOME

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL

BANNER 2
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000
100%
YES 516
52%
NO 453
45%
DK/REF 31
33

624
100%

342
55%

262
42%

34 40 216 249
100% 100% 100% 100%
19 26 65 128
56% 65% 30% 51%
14 12 146 114
41% 30% 68% 46%
1 2 5 7

3% 5% 2% 3%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

COLL

GRAD

DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

291
100%

175
60%

106
36%

10
3%

219
100%

133
61%

22
100%
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Table 21-1
QUESTION 19:
If Dwayne "The Rock" Johnson ran for president as a candidate for your political party, would you vote for him?

BANNER 1

DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 233 127 98 8 - 39 52 48 41 26 27 74 50 92 17 85 119
23% 25% 21% 33% - 37% 29% 19% 26% 19% 16% 26% 22% 24% 17% 24% 23%
NO 476 260 201 12 3 52 89 129 68 62 76 128 129 185 34 182 263
48% 51% 43% 50% 43% 50% 50% 51% 43% 45% 44% 45% 56% 49% 33% 51% 50%
DK/REF 291 119 164 4 4 14 36 74 48 51 68 84 52 103 52 89 141
29% 24% 35% 17% 57% 13% 20% 29% 31% 37% 40% 29% 23% 27% 50% 25% 27%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 21-2
QUESTION 19:

If Dwayne "The Rock" Johnson ran for president as a candidate for your political party,

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

would you vote for him?

DK/REF

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 624 135 117 50 34 40 216 249 291 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 233 128 41 30 13 62 5 34
23% 21% 30% 26% 26% 24% 33% 29% 29% 20% 16%
NO 476 309 51 63 17 2 1 9 117 146 105
48% 50% 38% 54% 34% 65% 35% 46% 47% 50% 48%
DK/REF 291 187 43 24 20 4 1 55 60 87 80
29% 30% 32% 21% 40% 12% 33% 25% 24% 30% 37%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 22-1
QUESTION 20:
Who would you prefer as president of the United States, Darth Vader or Donald Trump?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 506 463 24 7 105 177 251 157 139 171 286 231 380 103 356 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DARTH VADER 314 135 167 9 3 38 77 76 46 43 34 142 18 130 24 17 272
31% 27% 36% 38% 43% 36% 44% 30% 29% 31% 20% 50% 8% 34% 23% 5% 52%
DONALD TRUMP 490 303 177 9 1 51 78 124 84 63 90 76 198 172 44 320 122
49% 60% 38% 38% 14% 49% 44% 49% 54% 45% 53% 27% 86% 45% 43% 90% 23%
DK/REF 196 68 119 6 3 16 22 51 27 33 47 68 15 78 35 19 129
20% 13% 26% 25% 43% 15% 12% 20% 17% 24% 27% 24% 6% 21% 34% 5% 25%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 22-2
QUESTION 20:

Who would you prefer as president of the United States,

Public Issues Survey Wave 2

Darth Vader or Donald Trump?

HIGH SOME COLL

GRAD

TOTAL WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000
100%

DARTH VADER 314
31%

DONALD TRUMP 490
49%

DK/REF 196
20%

624
100%

152
24%

370
59%

102
16%

34 40 216 249 291
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 78 7
32% 33% 36% 38% 26%

1 16 103 117 156
53% 40% 48% 47% 54%
5 1 35 3 5
15% 28% 16% 15% 20%

**%* Card's Against Humanity ***

219
100%

22
100%
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